net sales up 30.0% XFX, or up 2.5% on a pro forma, XFX basis. All four of our reporting segments, Consumer,
Professional, Elizabeth Arden and our Other segment, delivered XFX net sales growth in the quarter, with
Elizabeth Arden and the Professional businesses realizing increases in both of the North America and
International regions.”

Mr. Garcia continued, “During the third quarter we completed our acquisition of Elizabeth Arden and began to
develop our new organizational structure that is designed to enable us to drive future global growth. We are
making good progress on integrating the Revlon and Elizabeth Arden organizations and we have confirmed our
ability to deliver at least the $140 million of multi-year synergies and cost reduction estimates related to the

2

transaction. We remain enthusiastic about the significant value creation opportunity presented by the combination
of our companies and brands.”

The following tables include As Reported, Pro Forma, Adjusted and Pro Forma Adjusted results that are
discussed further in this release:

(USD millions)

As Reported Pro Forma As Reported Pro Forma

Net Sales

Consumer 342.8$   342.8$   348.1$   348.1$

Professional 118.8   118.8   114.5   114.5

Elizabeth Arden 135.2   275.5   -   266.0

Other 8.0   8.0   8.9   8.9

Total Company net sales 604.8$   745.1$   471.5$   737.5$

Segment Profit

Consumer 81.0$   81.0$   86.0$   86.0$

Professional 23.7   23.7   23.4   23.4

Elizabeth Arden 32.5   38.8   -   25.7

Other (0.1)   (0.1)   (1.4)   (1.4)

Total Company segment profit 137.1$   143.4$   108.0$   133.7$

Three Months Ended September 30,

2016 2015

(USD millions, except per share data)

As Reported Adjusted
Pro Forma
Adjusted As Reported Adjusted

Pro Forma
Adjusted

Adjusted EBITDA 113.4$   105.5$   84.1$   95.6$

Net (loss) income (as reported and adjusted) (4.7)$   33.2$   15.8$   6.2$   8.6$   (6.0)$

[…]

Non-cash stock compensation expense……………..………………… 4.8   3.8
   Restructuring and related charges……………..……………………… 2.3   1.9
   Acquisition and integration costs……………..……………………… 39.5   6.5
   Acquisition inventory purchase accounting adjustments…………… 4.5   0.5
   Deferred consideration for CBB acquisition……………..…………  2.6   1.6
   Elizabeth Arden 2016 Business Transformation program…………… 1.7   -

Unusual items:
   Gain on sale of certain non-core professional brands……………..… -   (3.0)
   Gain on sale of a certain non-core consumer brand……………..…… -   (3.5)
   Executive management changes……………..……………………… 3.7   -

Adjusted EBITDA……………..…………………………………………$ 270.0   $ 245.5

Three Months Ended

REVLON, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
EBITDA AND ADJUSTED EBITDA RECONCILIATION

(dollars in millions)

September 30,

September 30,

(Unaudited)

(Unaudited)

Nine Months Ended

Revlon, Inc. Elizabeth Arden
Pro Forma

Adjustments Pro Forma Combined

Three Months Ended
September 30, 2016

July 1, 2016 through
September 7, 2016

July 1, 2016 through
September 7, 2016

Three Months Ended
September 30, 2016

Segment Net Sales:
Consumer…………..……………………………………………………………………… 342.8$   $   -   $   -   342.8$
Professional…………..……………………………………………………………………   118.8   -   -   118.8
Elizabeth Arden…………..………………………………………………………………   135.2   140.3   -   275.5
Other…………..…………………………………………………………………………   8.0   -   -   8.0

Total Segment Net Sales…………………………………………………………… 604.8$   140.3$   -$   745.1$

Segment Profit:
Consumer…………..……………………………………………………………………… 81.0$   $   -   $   -   81.0$
Professional…………..……………………………………………………………………   23.7   -   -   23.7
Elizabeth Arden…………..………………………………………………………………   32.5   6.3   -   38.8
Other…………..…………………………………………………………………………   (0.1)   -   -   (0.1)

Total Segment Profit………………………………………………………………… 137.1$   6.3$   -$   143.4$

   Unusual items:
Executive management changes…………………………………………….. 0.5   -   -   0.5

   Unallocated Corporate Expenses……………………………………………………… 24.2   14.2   -   38.4

Total Adjusted EBITDA……………………………………………………………  113.4$   (7.9)$   -$   105.5$

Reconciliation to (loss) from continuing operations before income taxes:

Loss from continuing operations before income taxes………………………………………  (4.9)$   $   (50.3)  $   50.9 (4.3)$

Interest expense……………………………………………………………………… 27.4   5.6   8.9   41.9
Amortization of debt issuance costs………………………………………………… 1.7   0.4   0.2   2.3
Loss on early extinguishment of debt………………………………………………… 16.9   -   -   16.9
Foreign currency losses, net………………………………………………………… 1.2   0.6   -   1.8
Miscellaneous, net…………………………………………………………………… (0.6)   -   -   (0.6)

Operating income (loss)………………………………………………………………………   41.7   (43.7)   60.0   58.0

   Non-operating items:
Restructuring and related charges………………………………………………… 0.5   1.9   -   2.4
Acquisition and integration costs………………………………………………… 33.5   25.5   (58.4)   0.6
Acquisition inventory purchase accounting adjustments………………………… 4.4   -   (4.2)   0.2

[…]

Elizabeth Arden 2016 Business Transformation program……………………… 1.7   -   -   1.7

   Unusual items:
Executive management changes………………………………………………… 0.5   -   -   0.5

 Adjusted operating income (loss)……………………………………………………………   83.1   (16.3)   (2.6)   64.2

Non-cash stock compensation expense……………………………………………… 1.5   1.2   -   2.7
Depreciation and amortization……………………………………………………… 28.8   7.2   2.6   38.6

Adjusted EBITDA…………………………………………………………………………… 113.4$   (7.9)$   -$   105.5$

REVLON, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
SEGMENT PROFIT, ADJUSTED EBITDA AND PRO FORMA RECONCILIATION

(dollars in millions)

(Unaudited)

Revlon, Inc. Elizabeth Arden
Pro Forma

Adjustments Pro Forma Combined

Segment Net Sales:
Consumer…………..………………………………………………………………………  348.1$   $   -   $   -   348.1$
Professional…………..……………………………………………………………………   114.5   -   -   114.5
Elizabeth Arden…………..………………………………………………………………   -   266.0   -   266.0
Other…………..…………………………………………………………………………   8.9   -   -   8.9

Total Segment Net Sales…………………………………………………………… 471.5$   266.0$   -$   737.5$

Segment Profit:
Consumer…………..………………………………………………………………………  86.0$   $   -   $   -   86.0$
Professional…………..……………………………………………………………………   23.4   -   -   23.4
Elizabeth Arden…………..………………………………………………………………   -   25.7   -   25.7
Other…………..…………………………………………………………………………   (1.4)   -   -   (1.4)

Total Segment Profit………………………………………………………………… 108.0$   25.7$   -$   133.7$

   Unusual items:
Gain on sale of a certain non-core consumer brand………………………………  (3.5)   -   -   (3.5)

   Unallocated Corporate Expenses………………………………………………………  20.4   14.2   -   34.6

Total Adjusted EBITDA……………………………………………………………  84.1$   11.5$   -$   95.6$

Reconciliation to income (loss) from continuing operations before income taxes:

Income (loss) from continuing operations before income taxes………………………………  32.5$   $   (17.0)  $   (6.3) 9.2$

Interest expense………………………………………………………………………  21.5   6.9   7.6   36.0
Amortization of debt issuance costs…………………………………………………  1.4   0.4   0.1   1.9
Foreign currency losses, net…………………………………………………………  (0.7)   -   -   (0.7)
Miscellaneous, net……………………………………………………………………  0.3   -   0.3

Operating income (loss)………………………………………………………………………   55.0   (9.7)   1.4   46.7

   Non-operating items:
Restructuring and related charges…………………………………………………  4.2   8.5   -   12.7
Acquisition and integration costs…………………………………………………  0.6   -   -   0.6
Acquisition inventory purchase accounting adjustments…………………………  (0.1)   -   -   (0.1)
Deferred consideration for CBB acquisition………………………………………  0.9   -   -   0.9

   Unusual items:

Gain on sale of a certain non-core consumer brand………………………………  (3.5)   -   -   (3.5)
 Adjusted operating income (loss)……………………………………………………………   57.1   (1.2)   1.4   57.3

Non-cash stock compensation expense………………………………………………  1.0   1.6   -   2.6
Depreciation and amortization………………………………………………………  26.0   11.1   (1.4)   35.7

Adjusted EBITDA…………………………………………………………………………… 84.1$   11.5$   -$   95.6$

REVLON, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
SEGMENT PROFIT, ADJUSTED EBITDA AND PRO FORMA RECONCILIATION

(dollars in millions)

(Unaudited)
Three Months Ended September 30, 2015

Revlon, Inc. Elizabeth Arden
Pro Forma

Adjustments Pro Forma Combined

Nine Months Ended
September 30, 2016

January 1, 2016
through September 7,

2016

January 1, 2016
through September 7,

2016
Nine Months Ended
September 30, 2016

Segment Net Sales:
Consumer…………..……………………………………………………………………… 1,022.3$   $   -   $   -   1,022.3$
Professional…………..……………………………………………………………………   357.2   -   -   357.2
Elizabeth Arden…………..………………………………………………………………   135.2   524.9   -   660.1
Other…………..…………………………………………………………………………   18.6   -   -   18.6

Total Segment Net Sales…………………………………………………………… 1,533.3$   524.9$   -$   2,058.2$

Segment Profit:
Consumer…………..……………………………………………………………………… 220.4$   $   -   $   -   220.4$
Professional…………..……………………………………………………………………   73.4   -   -   73.4
Elizabeth Arden…………..………………………………………………………………   32.5   37.8   -   70.3
Other…………..…………………………………………………………………………   (0.9)   -   -   (0.9)

Total Segment Profit………………………………………………………………… 325.4$   37.8$   -$   363.2$

   Unusual items:
Executive management changes…………………………………………….. 3.7   -   -   3.7

   Unallocated Corporate Expenses……………………………………………………… 59.1   47.8   -   106.9

Total Adjusted EBITDA…………………………………………………………… 270.0$   (10.0)$   -$   260.0$

Reconciliation to income (loss) from continuing operations before income taxes:

Income (loss) from continuing operations before income taxes……………………………… 32.9$   $   (99.4)  $   44.1 (22.4)$

Interest expense……………………………………………………………………… 69.3   19.6   23.5   112.4
Amortization of debt issuance costs………………………………………………… 4.6   1.3   0.6   6.5
Loss on early extinguishment of debt………………………………………………… 16.9   -   -   16.9
Foreign currency losses, net………………………………………………………… 6.3   0.6   -   6.9
Miscellaneous, net…………………………………………………………………… (0.1)   -   -   (0.1)

Operating income (loss)………………………………………………………………………   129.9   (77.9)   68.2   120.2

   Non-operating items:
Restructuring and related charges………………………………………………… 2.3   8.3   -   10.6
Acquisition and integration costs………………………………………………… 39.5   27.5   (65.1)   1.9
Acquisition inventory purchase accounting adjustments………………………… 4.5   -   (4.2)   0.3

[…]

Elizabeth Arden 2016 Business Transformation program… 1.7   -   -   1.7

   Unusual items:
Executive management changes………………………………………………… 3.7   -   -   3.7

 Adjusted operating income (loss)……………………………………………………………   184.2   (42.1)   (1.1)   141.0

Non-cash stock compensation expense……………………………………………… 4.8   4.0   -   8.8
Depreciation and amortization……………………………………………………… 81.0   28.1   1.1   110.2

Adjusted EBITDA…………………………………………………………………………… 270.0$   (10.0)$   (0.0)$   260.0$

REVLON, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
SEGMENT PROFIT, ADJUSTED EBITDA AND PRO FORMA RECONCILIATION

(dollars in millions)

(Unaudited)

Revlon, Inc. Elizabeth Arden
Pro Forma

Adjustments Pro Forma Combined

Segment Net Sales:
Consumer…………..……………………………………………………………………… 1,027.1$   $   -   $   -   1,027.1$
Professional…………..……………………………………………………………………   352.1   -   -   352.1
Elizabeth Arden…………..………………………………………………………………   -   633.1   -   633.1
Other…………..…………………………………………………………………………   13.2   -   -   13.2

Total Segment Net Sales…………………………………………………………… 1,392.4$   633.1$   -$   2,025.5$

Net Sales Adjustments…………..…………………………………………………………   -   13.0   -   13.0
Total Adjusted Segment Net Sales………………………………………………… 1,392.4$   646.1$   -$   2,038.5$

Segment Profit:
Consumer…………..……………………………………………………………………… 232.0$   $   -   $   -   232.0$
Professional…………..……………………………………………………………………   76.9   -   -   76.9
Elizabeth Arden…………..………………………………………………………………   -   31.9   -   31.9
Other…………..…………………………………………………………………………   (1.2)   -   -   (1.2)

Total Segment Profit………………………………………………………………… 307.7$   31.9$   -$   339.6$

Unusual items:
Gain on sale of certain non-core professional brands…………………………… (3.0)   -   -   (3.0)
Gain on sale of a certain non-core consumer brand……………………………… (3.5)   -   -   (3.5)

   Unallocated Corporate Expenses……………………………………………………… 55.7   51.4   -   107.1

Total Adjusted EBITDA…………………………………………………………… 245.5$   (19.5)$   -$   226.0$

Reconciliation to income (loss) from continuing operations before income taxes:

Income (loss) from continuing operations before income taxes……………………………… 86.9$   $   (154.7)  $   (18.5) (86.3)$

Interest expense……………………………………………………………………… 62.0   20.4   22.6   105.0
Amortization of debt issuance costs………………………………………………… 4.2   1.1   0.9   6.2
Foreign currency losses, net………………………………………………………… 7.3   -   -   7.3
Miscellaneous, net…………………………………………………………………… 0.5   -   -   0.5

Operating income (loss)………………………………………………………………………   160.9   (133.2)   5.0   32.7

   Non-operating items:
Restructuring and related charges………………………………………………… 1.9   76.8   -   78.7
Acquisition and integration costs………………………………………………… 6.5   -   -   6.5
Acquisition inventory purchase accounting adjustments………………………… 0.5   -   -   0.5
Deferred consideration for CBB acquisition……………………………………… 1.6   -   -   1.6

   Unusual items:
Gain on sale of certain non-core professional brands…………………………… (3.0)   -   -   (3.0)
Gain on sale of a certain non-core consumer brand……………..……………… (3.5)   -   -   (3.5)

 Adjusted operating income (loss)……………………………………………………………   164.9   (56.4)   5.0   113.5

Non-cash stock compensation expense……………………………………………… 3.8   2.7   -   6.5
Depreciation and amortization……………………………………………………… 76.8   34.2   (5.0)   106.0

Adjusted EBITDA…………………………………………………………………………… 245.5$   (19.5)$   -$   226.0$

REVLON, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
SEGMENT PROFIT, ADJUSTED EBITDA AND PRO FORMA RECONCILIATION

(dollars in millions)

(Unaudited)
Nine Months Ended September 30, 2015

2016 2015 2016 2015

Reconciliation to net (loss) income and diluted earnings per share:
Net (loss) income..... $ (4.7)   $ 6.2   $ (0.5)   $ (13.9)

Non-operating items (after-tax):

Loss on early extinguishment of debt……………..……………………………………………… 12.0   -   12.0   -